OPERATION AND PARTS MANUAL
 Revision #3 (09/21/04)
 Submersible Pumps
Model ST-2005 Series
THIS MANUAL MUST ACCOMPANY
THE EQUIPMENT AT ALL TIMES.
PAGE 2 — ST-2005 SERIES SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS — OPERATION & PARTS MANUAL — REV. #3 (09/21/04)
© COPYRIGHT 2004, Multiquip INC.

4
5
1
530
531
ST-2005 SERIES  SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS —  OPERATION & PARTS MANUAL — REV. #3 (09/21/04) — PAGE 27
ST-2005T -  ST-2005TCUL - ELECTRIC SUBMERSIBLE PUMP ASSY.
NO PART NO PART NAME QTY. REMARK
1 0202005T001 CASING 1
3 0202005T003 IMPELLER 1
4 0201503A004 IMPELLER NUT 1
5 0201503A005 SPRING WASHER 1
6 0201503A006 IMPELLER KEY 1
7 0202005T007 CASING COVER 1
8 0202005T008 CASING PACKING 1
16 0202005T016 SHAFT ...................................... 1 .................... ST-2005TCUL ONLY
23 0202005T023 COMPANION FLANGE 1
24 0202005T024 PACKING 3
34 0202005T034 BOLT 8X20 MM 2
60 0201503A060 MECHANICAL SEAL 1
65 0201503A065 PLUG 1
74 0202005T074 PACKING 1
76 0202005T076 BOLT 3
81 0201503A081 OIL SEAL 1
112 0201503A112 OIL SEAL 1
119 0202005T119 MOTOR ..................................... 1 .................... ST-2005T ONLY
119 0202005TCUL119 MOTOR ..................................... 1 .................... ST-2005TCUL ONLY
120 0201503UL120 AC CORD W/CORD GLAND 1
121 0202005T121 CORD CLAMP 1
125 0202005T125 SCREW 2
127 0202005T127 CARRYING HANDLE 1
128 0202005T128 SCREW 2
156 0202005T156 HEAD COVER 1
157 0202005T157 PACKING ...................................1 .................... ST-2005TCUL ONLY
157 0202005T157 PACKING ...................................1 .................... ST-2005T ONLY
158 0202005T158 BOLT 4
160 0201503A160 SLEEVE 1
224 0201503A224 PLUG 1
445 0202005T445 CONDENSER STARTING 1
446 0202005T446 AUTO-CUT (PROTECTOR) 1
447 0202005T447 CENTRIFUGAL SWITCH 1
530 0202005T530 BOTTOM PLATE 1
ST-2005T/TCUL — ELECTRIC SUBMERSIBLE PUMP ASSY.
PAGE 28 — ST-2005 SERIES SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS — OPERATION & PARTS MANUAL — REV. #3 (09/21/04)
ST-2005 - ST-2005A - ST-2005CUL SUBMERSIBLE PUMP ASSY.
ST-2005/A/CUL  — ELECTRIC SUBMERSIBLE PUMP ASSY.

47
81
177
236
129
ST-2005 SERIES  SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS —  OPERATION & PARTS MANUAL — REV. #3 (09/21/04) — PAGE 29
ST-2005 - ST-2005A - ST-2005CUL SUBMERSIBLE PUMP ASSY.
NO PART NO PART NAME QTY. REMARK
1 0202005A001 CASING 1
3 0202005A003 IMPELLER 1
4 0201503A004 IMPELLER NUT 1
5 0201503A005 IMPELLER NUT WASHER 1
6 0201503A006 IMPELLER KEY 1
8 0201503UL008 CASING PACKING 1
47 0201503A047A LINER (0.2MM) 1
47 0201503A047B LINER (0.3MM) 1
60 0201503A060 MECHANICAL SEAL 1
65 0201503A065 PLUG 1
81 0201503A081 OIL SEAL 1
102 0202005A102 DISCHARGE PORT ..................... 1 .................... ST-2005CUL AND ST-2005A ONLY
103 0202005A103 PACKING ..................................... 1 .................... ST-2005CUL AND ST-2005A ONLY
104 0201503A104 BOLT ............................................ 2 .................... ST-2005CUL AND ST-2005A ONLY
112 0201503A112 OIL SEAL FOR OIL CHAMBER... 1 .................... ST-2005CUL AND ST-2005A ONLY
119 0202005UL119 MOTOR 1
120 0201503UL120 AC CORD W/CORD GLAND 1
121 0201503A121 CORD CLAMP 1
122 0201503A122 HANGER METAL 1
123 0201503A123 CHAIN 1
125 0201503A125 SCREW 2
127 0201503A127 CARRYING HANDLE 1
129 0202005A129 FRAME COVER 1
130 0202005UL130 PACKING 1
131 0202005A131 BOLT 4
132 0201503A132 SPRING WASHER 4
146 0210503A146 STRAINER 1
147 0201503A147 BOLT 3
160 0201503A160 SLEEVE 1
174 0202005UL174 OUTER PIPE 1
ST-2005/A/CUL  — ELECTRIC SUBMERSIBLE PUMP ASSY.
PAGE 30 — ST-2005 SERIES SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS — OPERATION & PARTS MANUAL — REV. #3 (09/21/04)
ST-2005 - ST-2005A - ST2005CUL SUBMERSIBLE PUMP ASSY.
ST-2005/A/CUL — ELECTRIC SUBMERSIBLE PUMP ASSY.

179
5
4
3
47
81
177
236
129
ST-2005 SERIES  SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS —  OPERATION & PARTS MANUAL — REV. #3 (09/21/04) — PAGE 31
ST-2005 - ST-2005A - ST-2005CUL SUBMERSIBLE PUMP ASSY.
NO PART NO PART NAME QTY. REMARK
176 0202005A176 SUC COVER 1
177 0201503A177 BOLT 4
179 0202005A179 PACKING 1
214-1 0201503UL214A PACKING 1
214-2 0201503A214B PACKING 1
224 0201503A224 PLUG 1
236 0202005S236 S-TIP 1
263 0401450080 WASHER 2
265 011206020 BOLT 4
266 952404470 WASHER 4
299 0202005299 SCREW 5 X 30 4
299 0202005A299 SCREW 6MM X 40MM 4
445 0202005A445 CONDENSER STARTING 1
446 0202005UL446 AUTO-CUT ................................... 1 .................... ST-2005CUL ONLY
446 0202005A446 AUTO-CUT ................................... 1 .................... ST-2005 & ST-2005A ONLY
447 0202005A447 CENTRIFUGAL SWITCH .............. 1 ................... ST-2005A & ST-2005CUL ONLY
447 0201503A447 CENTRIFUGAL SWITCH ............. 1 .................... ST-2005 ONLY
474 0201503A474 WASHER 4
563 0201503A563 SPLIT PIN.................................... 2 .................... ST-2005A & ST-2005CUL ONLY
641 030208200 SPRING WASHER ....................... 4 .................... ST-2005CUL ONLY
ST-2005/A/CUL — ELECTRIC SUBMERSIBLE PUMP ASSY.
PAGE 32 — ST-2005 SERIES SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS — OPERATION & PARTS MANUAL — REV. #3 (09/21/04)
ST-2005SB — ELECTRIC SUBMERSIBLE PUMP ASSY.
ST-2005SB SUBMERSIBLE PUMP ASSY.
ST-2005 SERIES  SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS —  OPERATION & PARTS MANUAL — REV. #3 (09/21/04) — PAGE 33
ST-2005SB SUBMERSIBLE PUMP ASSY.
NO PART NO PART NAME QTY. REMARK
1 0202005SB001 CASING 1
3 0202005S003 IMPELLER 1
4 0202005SB004 IMPELLER NUT 1
5 0202005SB005 IMPELLER NUT WASHER 1
6 0202005SB006 IMPELLER KEY 1
8 0202005SB008 CASING PACKING 1
47 0202005S047 LINER 1
60 0202005S060 MECHANICAL SEAL 1
65 0202005S065 PLUG 1
81 0201503A081 OIL SEAL 1
119 0202005SB119 MOTOR 1
120 0202005S120 AC CORD W/CORD GLAND 1
121 0202005S121 CORD CLAMP 1
123 0202005S123 CHAIN 1
125 0202005SB125 NUT 2
126 0202005SB126 SPRING WASHER 2
127 0202005S127 CARRYING HANDLE 1
156 0202005SB156 HEAD COVER 1
158 0202005SB158 BOLT 4
160 0202005S160 SLEEVE 1
174 0202005SB174 OUTER PIPE 1
176 0202005SB176 SUC COVER 1
177 0202005SB177 BOLT 4
178 0202005SB178 SPRING WASHER 4
179 0202005SB179 PACKING 1
214 0202005SB214 PACKING 1
224 0202005SB224 BOLT 1
236 0202005SB236 S-TIP 1
358 0202005S358 SLEEVE 2
386 0202005S386 STRAINER NET 1
445 0202005SB445 CONDENSER 1
446 0202005SB446 AUTO-CUT (PROTECTOR) 1
447 0202005SB447 CENTRIFUGAL SWITCH 1
513 0202005S513 PROTECT BAND 1
530 0202005S530 BOTTON PLATE 1
531 0202005S531 STUD BOLT 4
532 0202005S532 NUT 6 MM 4
533 0202005S533 SETTING SLEEVE 4
877 0202005S877 NUT 2
ST-2005SB — ELECTRIC SUBMERSIBLE PUMP ASSY.
PAGE 34 — ST-2005 SERIES SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS — OPERATION & PARTS MANUAL — REV. #3 (09/21/04)
ST-2005T ELECTRIC MOTOR ASSY.
ST-2005T  — ELECTRIC MOTOR ASSY.
ST-2005 SERIES  SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS —  OPERATION & PARTS MANUAL — REV. #3 (09/21/04) — PAGE 35
ST-2005T  — ELECTRIC MOTOR ASSY.
ST-2005T ELECTRIC MOTOR ASSY.
NO PART NO PART NAME QTY. REMARK
112* 0202005T112 OIL SEAL 1
269* 0202005T269 MOTOR B BRACKET 1
270* 0202005T270 MOTOR ROTOR 1
273* 0202005T273 MOTOR STATOR 1
445* 0202005T445 CONDENDER (STARTING) 1
446* 0202005T446 AUTO-CUT (PROTECTOR) 1
447-1* 0202005T4471 CENTRIFUGAL SWITCH-1 1
447-2* 0202005T4472 CENTRIFUGAL SWITCH-2 1
539* 0202005T539 SNAP RING 1
606* 0202005T606 MOTOR A BEARING 1
607* 0202005S607 MOTOR B BEARING 1
608* 0202005T608 WAVE WASHER 1
A 0202005T119 MOTOR ASSEMBLY ..................... 1 .................... INCLUDES ITEMS W/*
PAGE 36 — ST-2005 SERIES SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS — OPERATION & PARTS MANUAL — REV. #3 (09/21/04)
ST-2005TCUL  — ELECTRIC MOTOR ASSY.
ST-2005TCUL  ELECTRIC MOTOR ASSY.
ST-2005 SERIES  SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS —  OPERATION & PARTS MANUAL — REV. #3 (09/21/04) — PAGE 37
 ST-2005TCUL ELECTRIC MOTOR ASSY.
NO PART NO PART NAME QTY. REMARK
112* 0202005T112 OIL SEAL 1
269* 0202005T269CUL MOTOR B BRACKET 1
270* 0202005T270 MOTOR ROTOR 1
273* 0202005T273 MOTOR STATOR 1
445* 0202005T445 CONDENDER (STARTING) 1
446* 0202005T446 AUTO-CUT (PROTECTOR) 1

A 0202005TCUL119 MOTOR ASSEMBLY ..................... 1 .................... INCLUDES ITEMS W/*
ST-2005TCUL  — ELECTRIC MOTOR ASSY.
PAGE 38 — ST-2005 SERIES SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS — OPERATION & PARTS MANUAL — REV. #3 (09/21/04)
ST-2005CUL  — ELECTRIC MOTOR ASSY.
ST-2005CUL  ELECTRIC MOTOR ASSY.
ST-2005 SERIES  SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS —  OPERATION & PARTS MANUAL — REV. #3 (09/21/04) — PAGE 39
ST-2005CUL  ELECTRIC MOTOR ASSY.
NO PART NO PART NAME QTY. REMARK
112* 0201503A112 OIL SEAL 1
129* 0202005A129 MOTOR HEAD COVER 1
130* 0202005UL130 PACKING 1
131* 0202005A131 BOLT 4
132* 0201503A132 SPRING WASHER 4
268* 0201503A268 MOTOR A BRACKET 1
269* 0202005A269 MOTOR B BRACKET 1
270* 0202005UL270 MOTOR ROTOR 1
273* 0202005UL273 MOTOR STATOR 1
445* 0202005A445 CONDENDER (STARTING) 1
446* 0202005UL446 AUTO-CUT (PROTECTOR) 1
447-1* 0202005T4471 CENTRIFUGAL SWITCH-1 1
447-2* 0201503A4472 CENTRIFUGAL SWITCH-2 1
539* 0202005T539 SNAP RING 1
540* 0201503UL540 A PACKING 1
541* 0201503UL541 B PACKING
606* 0202005T606 MOTOR A BEARING 1
607* 0202005S607 MOTOR B BEARING 1
608* 0202005T608 WAVE WASHER 1
A 0202005UL119 MOTOR ASSEMBLY ..................... 1 .................... INCLUDES ITEMS W/*